b B ‘ 7 - N \. ey ' \ -I " .I ?-f\'._l.‘. . \I. ,\J
XN . g ‘f WA
Q’\ f| . “"-"\ f”.'gi

- e

A, "“ ..., Y :

Bc

W

S

— # .-F

NN
4 wipess [ J- . N3
DS o S AW

\.“ .f .“q t}v :-I . .. .: \ 'I-' - w “..-I . "’r = L -~
. - b oy R




© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

.

BOGGARD BRUTE

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BOGGARD CHAMPION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BOGGARD CHAMPION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

BOGGARD FARCROAKER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

BOGGARD FARCROAKER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

NTER

0GGARD HU
© 2015 PAIZO \N“

UNTER

OG-E%}BSQMIO INC
W

GARD PRIEST:KING

~© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BOGGARD'SAVAGE

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BOGGARD'SAVAGE

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BOGGARD STALKER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

BOGGARD SWAMPSEER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BCREABIO DA

BUGBEAR'GNASHER
‘@:ZU]S PAIZO INC. .

-

MC

© 2015 PAIZO INC

BUGBEAR LURKER
>

i

© 2015 PAIZO INC

BUGBEAR LURKER
>

/
BUGBEAR STALKER!
© 2015 PAIZO INC.




i - 3 ?
. BOGGARD ABYSSAL
BOGGARD BRUTE WARRIOR GARD
© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC MC

BOGGARD'HUNTER ARD'HUNTE BOGGARD FARCROAKER BOGGARD FARCROAKER BOGGARD CHAMPION BOGGARD CHAMPION

wzﬂﬁ PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZ0 INC. © 2015 PAIZ0 INC.

Al /Al £ b 3 = : Y A !
MPSEER BOGGARD STALKER BOGGYAR‘D<SAVAGE "¢ BOGGARD"SAVAGE 4/BOGGARD!PROPHET*... - 1GARD_PRIEST;K|

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC. i © 2015 PAIZO INC. - 02015 PAILO INC "© 2015 PAIZO INC.

Cehie B S BhsBEAR BRSBEAR

- -\

“INI 0Z1¥d 5107 ©

MC

BUGBEAR LURKER

"@ 2015 PAIZO INC. ‘BUGBKEZAmBPSH&S‘HER

MC \ MC
20
BUGBEAR STALKER BUGBEAR LURKER
©,2015 PAIZO,INC, ‘@ 2015 PAIZO INC.




/ £y
BUGBEAR STALKER
© 2015 PAIZO INC.

BUGBEAR TYRANT,
-l

© 2015 PAIZO INCH

FRIGHTFULTHAUNTER!

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

©2015 PAIZO INC.

©2015 PAIZO INC.

©€)2015 PAIZO INC.

©2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DN OGS UARD

JONADRGSUARD

DROW@I}&%&E UARD

TN LI

DN HGEUARD

DROW@I}&%&?UARD

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(©,2015 PAIZ0 INC.

DROW SCOUT
@ms PAIZO INC.




© 2015 PAIZO INC!

© 2015 PAIZO'INC.

© 2015 PAIZO'INC.

SESBEAR TYRAN

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW HOUSE CAPTAIN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

4 /or
| s

© 2015 PAIZO'INC.

DROW@EI&)S_%OEWEUARD

DROW HOVEROU&D

DROW HOVEROU&R

DROW@E}&&%&UARD

e

e

SONER

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW MASTER SCOUT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DROW SCOUT
©2015 PA\ZUM

© 2015 PAIZO INCY

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HDROW PRIESTESS®

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR BOMBARDIER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

UTENAN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

= 40 2
DUERGAR TASKMASTER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

=D

64

zms PAIZU IN[

CARRION GOLEM

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(ARRION GOLEM

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(ARRION GOLEM

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(ARRION GOLEM

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

zms PAIZU IN[

GHOUL!
©,2015/PAIZ0INCY

9
DER

©2015/PAIZOINCIF




DUERGAR DUERGAR DUERGAR DUERGAR DUERGAR

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

©)2015 PAIZO,INCY © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

DUERGAR CAPTAIN] DUERGAR BOMBARDIER

DUERGAR TASKMASTER

© 2015 PAIZO INC. ©2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

CARRION GOLEM T ##  CARRION GOLEM W % CARRION GOLEM 1 %  CARRION GOLEM

© 2015 PAIZO INC. - i © 2015 PAIZO INC. L © 2015 PAIZO INC. L © 2015 PAIZO INC.

=g AW =g LW

[7}
b
GHOU h GHOU GHOUI!
©)2015 PAIZO,INCY ©)2015 PAIZO,INCY (©)2015 PAIZO,INCY




GHOUIYHOUND)

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GHOUL HUNTSMASTER

©2015 mzomc‘

D
EYE OF IAMASHTU

JERY
© 2015[PAIZ0 INC.

*

© 2015 PAIZO,INCY
—

© 2015 PAIZO INC

© 2015 PAIZO INCH

GNOI:lfB:RUISER

*©2015 PAIZO INC.

GNOlIrBRUISER

* ©2015 PAIZO INC.

GNOI:lfIiRUISER

*© 2015 PAIZO INC.

__GN

OLL LIEUTENAN

. © 2015 PAITO]INC.

T

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

D O
GOBLIN(OUTRIDER

© 2015, PAIZO INC
e

© 2015 PAZ0 INC
e




GHOUITHOUND

015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC
(74

(©2015 PAIZO INC. ©)2015 PAIZO INC. =5 02015 s © 2015[PAIZGINC.

4 A 7 |
GNOLLBRUISER -t GNOLL1BRUISER: i, GNOLLBRUISER

©2015 PAIZ0 INC. * 1©2015 PAIZO INC. * 1©2015 PAIZO INC.* (©)2015/PAIZO]INGY (©12015 PAIZO INC. (012015 PAIZO INC.

"""“‘Mll PACKLORD NOLLILIEUTENANT
© 2015 PAIZO INC. > ._@_quo%‘i_\r__ ©015PATOING. ,  — "~

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.




GOBLIN VULTURE PILOT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZZLED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZZLED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZZLED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOBL

(© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOB@I.\!%&%MBARDIER

HOBGOBLI

LINIFORERUNNER

102015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOBLIN/LIEUT|

© 2015'PAIZO INC.

ENANT;

HOBGOBL

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

TENANTSS

HOBGO

HOBGOBLIN'LIEUTI

(©)2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LINIFORERUNNER

70,2015, PAIZO INC.

©,2015 PAIZO INC

© 2015 PAIZO INC

HOBGOBLIN PARAGON

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC
149

KIRRIX
© 2015 PAIZO INC.




© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZZLED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZZLED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GRIZILED RIDER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GOBLIN VULTURE PILOT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INCH

© 2015 PAIZO INC

© 2015 PAIZO INC

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOBLIN(FORERUNNER

© 2015 PAIZO INCF

HOBGOBLIN PARAGON

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LINICOMMANDER

© 2015 PAIZO, INCY

LINILIEUTENANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOBLIN,BOMBARDIER

N DA
(©)2015.PAIZO'INCY

.-'. i :
HOBGOBLIN BATTLEFIELD -
“ TEALOT 4‘7
© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(©'2015 PAIZO|INC

© 2015 PAIZO INCH

HOBGOBLINILIEUTENANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

HOBGOBL

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIEUTENANT

X1

INI 07I¥d SL0Z &

© 2015 PAIZOINC.

HOBGOBLINIFORERUNNER

© 2015 PAIZOJINCS




LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZ

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ARDFOLK

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK(BERSERKER

W@§1'015,PA|10‘ |Ntl

LIZARDFOLK(BERSERKER

/‘?"'t&z‘m S PAIZO) \N(,I

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK(RATTL

© 2015/PAIZ0,INC;

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

126/
LIZARDFOLK SWAMP
LURKER

Q@‘ZOIS PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK VAN

© 2015 PAIZO INC”

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK(CHAMPION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

(©2015/PAIZ0 INC

© 2015 PAIZO INCZ™

LIZAR

DFOLK(BERSERKER
I© 2015, PAIZOINC=,

LIZARDFOLK(BERSERKER

l@ 2015 PAIZOINCF,

LIZARDFOLK(BERSERKER

l@ 2015 PAIZOINC=F,

BERSERKER
2015 PAIZOINC™ =P,

LIZARDFOL

K

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

lIZARDFDl'VAGUARD
- © 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

LIZARDFOLK'SWAMP
LURKER

© 2015 PAIZO INCS

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LKSSTALK(

kO o
) zQﬁPAlzo‘ch o

LIZARDFOLK SORC|

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARDFOLK VANGUARD

\\
T ———) ({5 PAITO INC.

LIZARDFOLK VANG
- © 2015 PAIZO INC.

VANGUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

0.

NOIdWYHIMN101adVZI

“INI 071¥d SLO0Z O,

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




PAIZO'ING.

W
-

PAIZO'INC.

W
-

© 2015 PAIO'INC
e

© 2015 PAIZO INC.
© 0

© 2015PAT0 INC.

ORC SERGEANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC SERGEANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

RC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

RC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORCTHUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORGWAR DRUMM

(©)2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

0

ORCNITCHID
©72015 PAIZOJINC ] r

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

LIZARD SCION
© 2015 PAIZO INC.




© 2015 PAIZ0 INC.
-

© 2015,PAIZ0 INC.
-

© 2015 PAIZO INC.
-

(©'2015 PAIZO INC.

MYSTIC

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC SERGEANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC SERGEANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZ0 INC.
—

'SC
© 2015 PAIZ0 INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAR DRUMM

© 2015 PAIZO,INC YD

ORC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

ORC THUG

ORC THUG

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

OR

CGHIDOCTOR
. ; _5© 2015]PAIZ0, IN(.s s

“INI 0ZI¥d SL0Z ©

NODS QYvII

BARON

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




‘ & B SAHUAGIN)
SAHUAGIN BRUTE SAHUAGIN BRUTE SAHUAGIN DEEP RACER SAHUAGIN|LIEUTENAN SAHUAGIN SCOUT AUNDERPRIESTES Spany,

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. T o ZD15'P¥0‘IN(. © 2015 PAIZO INC. 4 © 2015 PAIZO INC.

DEGENERATE
ADVANGEDJSERRENTFOLK ADVANGEDJSERRENTFOLK ADVANGEDYSERPENTFOLK SERPENTFOLK SERPENTFOLK SERPENTFOLK

& 02015 PAZO INC &0 20150 INC &0 2015 PAIZ0 INC © 2015 PAIZD INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

SERPENTFOLK{BONE TROLK( - 3 | : .
PROPHET| S SERPENTFOLK‘HUNTER? SERPENTFOLK‘HUNTER® | / SPELLBLADE
(O 2015 PATOINGS - - © 2015 PATZO INC. © 2015 PATO INC. ©) y © 2015 PAIZO INC4

GOBLIN COMMANDO
(€215 PAIZ0 INC.

GOBLINISTICKYLORD
© 2015 PAIZO INC.

~= 'KOBOLD *
©2015 PAIOINC.

©12015 PAIZO INC
GOBLIN FIRESTARTER
© 2015 PAIZO INCRm
~= 'KOBOLD*
© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INCSm.
© 2015 PAIZOINCS

©72015, PAIZO INC.
GOBLIN'FIRESTARTER




i . % !
ASAHUAGIN e 5
=<UNDERPRIESTESS§ SAHUAGIN scouTt SAHUAGINILIEUTENAN SAHUAGIN DEEP RACER SAHUAGIN BRUTE SAHUAGIN BRUTE

© 2015 PAIZO INC. A © 2015 PAIZO INC. - © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

DEGENERATE
SERPENTFOLK SERPENTFOLK SERPENTFOLK VANGED LK VANGED) LK

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAVZ0 INC © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO'INC’ © 2015 PAIZO'INC

SERPENTROLK(BONE

PRORHET,
(©)2015 PAIZO INCS

NIV I0Z.0,
VANSINIIE0D
NI 0ZVd 5107 ©
0GNYWWO0) NI1909

INIOTIVST0Z O
N 0TI L0 Om.
131H;NI190D

010900

) 4

NI OV S10Z.0)
—,,01080) 2

“INI 071Yd 5107

YILYVISIYHE NI190D
INI0ZIVd 5107 ©

[© 4

NI 0ZIVG L7 O
—,,01080) 4

“INI 071d

YILYVISIYHE NI190D
INI0ZIVd 5107 ©




(©2015 PAIZO]INCA (©'2015{PAIZ0'INC# © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

SERP:ENTEOI.K SPY SERPENTFOLK.SRY GIANT MONITOR LIZARD GIANT MONITOR LIZARD GIANT MONITOR LIZARD GIANT MONITOR LIZARD

TROGLODYTE TROGLODYTE TROGLODYTE TROGLODYTE TROGLODYTE BEAST-SPEAKER

© 2015 PAIZOVINC™ © 2015/PAIZOTINC™ © 2015/PAIZO'INC™" © 20715'PAIZO'INC™ © 2015 PAIZO'INC™ (©72015 PAIZO INC.

! — i — & ‘
GLODYTE(CHIEETAIN “TROGLODYTE{P ; TROGLODYTE SKULKER TROGLODYTE SKULKER OGLODYTE SORCERER TROGLODYTE/TYRANTR
© 2015 PAIZU.INC# 4 o] © 2015 PAIZO INC! © 2015 PAIZO INC! © 2015 PAIZO INC. ©72015 PAIZO'INC. o5

150 §
)

RATFOLK
(©42015 PAIZO INC

\
-_—

© 2015 PAIZO INC)

RATFOLK(CHEMIST

‘...‘.'

© 2015 PAIZO INC.
GUARD
© 2015 PAIOINC

RATFOLK
(©92015 PAIZO INC

-

\

RATEOLK st

RATFOL

2
2
£
©

\
-y
\
-~

RATFOLK _m

62015 PAIZO INC®

RATFOLK s~

L=
:
g:
=2
D 2

]

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

\
)

\




GIANT MONITOR LIZARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GIANT MONITOR LIZARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GIANT MONITOR LIZARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

GIANT MONITOR LIZARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SERPENTEOLK(SPY:

SERPENTEOLK{SPY:

(02015, PAIZO]INC “"I‘@'mﬁs PAIZ0, INC

[ /

TODYTEITYRANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC,
NGmp—

TROGLODYTE

©'2015'PAIZ0 INC.

TROGLODYTE

©'2015'PAIZO INC.

ROGLODYTE

¥©02015'PAIZO INC.

ROGLODYTE

¥©92015 PAIZO INC.

0GLODYTE

2015 PAIZO INC.

TROGLODYTE SORCERERS

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

TROGLODYTE 'SKULKER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

TROGLODYTE SKULKER

©2015 PAIZO INC.

TROGLO

DYTE CHI

PR ©)2015 PAILO INC

“INI 071¥d SL0Z ©)

1SIW3H), )I'IO:I_.lVH

“INI0ZIYd SL0Z &
auyno,~
NVATVOMT0iYY

[2)
=
P
=)
=)

o
B
S
H

ayyny,

“INI071vd SL0T &7

(=)
=
=

PIT0AIVY

NVAVY

NVAVY

o
ay
W

INILOZIVd 5 LOZ
N041vY

NI
f

I

-—N
f

i~

—N
f

MOV~

-—N
f

@y

i~

—N
4

[os1 4

Modvy =

—N
f

®
S
B
5
H




COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

|ON

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MPRIRE SAVAGE

“=©'2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE:SEDUCER

(© 2015 PAIZ0,INCH

VAMPIRE sPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE

# ! ©)2015 PAIZ0 INC L
= I\a

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMR

IREWWARRIOR
‘@ 2015, PAIZ0, IN[‘

VAMRIRESWARRIOR
’ (Cl2015[PAIZ0, IN(,‘

y

-

LIZARD SCION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SEWERSTRO

©'2015 PAIZ0 INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

COFFIN GUARD

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMBIRE!

(©2015/PAZO)INC

N

NI 0ZIVd SL0Z ©

NOIS QYvII

VAMBIRHVARRIOR,

SHADY MINION

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

AP RE A

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

VAMPIRE SPAWN

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

WKL




“INI0ZIVd SL0Z © “INI 0Z1¥d SL0T &

SH1d30 3H1 NI 330334 WRINHIVAS

0

[0

RIRESWARRIOR
15 PAIZO, \N(‘

VAM
v

INIOZIVA SL0T ©

NIGIVM N104LVd

“INI 0ZI¥d SL0Z © NI 071¥d SL0Z © “INI0ZI¥d SLOZ © ==
DOH WVilS - 111339 LnYN¥3900( YIdIA NIVIVISY e

INI 0Z1¥d 5107 ©

. 430yl
NNOLIIG3dXE N1041vY

~4NI,0ZI ©

TYI07IM104IVY
@D

w




STEAM HOG!

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

JUGGERNAUT BEETLE

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC

154

RATFOLK(ELDER

2015 PAIZOINCY

FEEDER IN THE DEPTHS

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

SVATHURIM

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

RATFOLK TINKERERT:

© 2015 PAIZO INC. ' © 2015'PAIZO INC.

L L

2015 PAIZO;INC.

©.

lING.

WARRI

’@‘,zm 5/PAIZO]

VAMPIRE

RATFOLK WARDEN

© 2015 PAIZO INC,,

"© 2015 PAIZO INC®




“INI07IVd SL0Z © NI 071¥d SLOZ © NI 0ZI¥d 5107 &

WIVONOYLS INVID TYI4 WYVONOYLS INVID Jdld WIVONOYLS INVID 314

fONILOZIVA SL0Z 3,

n3I1 INVI9

jONI071Yd 5L02(0)

INVIDITYIH




FIRE,GIANT

(©2015 PAIZO) INCS

FIRE'GIANT STRONGARM FIRE'GIANT STRONGARM FIRE'GIANT STRONGARM i (FIREJGIANTIQUEEN

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC. ¢ u §C2015) __w.»_No.t_zm.




" — “INI 07I¥d SLOZ & " — : NI 071¥d SL0Z © " — NI 0Z1¥d 5107 & " — “INI 0ZIYd SL0Z © “INI 0ZIvd ,mSN O)
u_“.-.lr. [ 110M xm_.z._.s.s HF. 7 [410M ~_m._z;.> .u_ni.lr. {7 410M E.hz_.% <7 A10M xu._.z_.g nsw' YIQIVY INVIDNSOdd

¢ ¢ ¢

2




FROST GIANT

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

MC | MC . i
FROST GIANTRAIDER @ FROST GIANTjJARL} FROST GIANT HUNTER < FROST'GIANT'HOUNDMASTER

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO'INCS b © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC

MC
{524

ﬁ %

MC
2 L WINTER WOLF | WOLF

© 2015 PAIZO INC. - © 2015 PAIZO INC. — © 2015 PAIZO INC.




“INI07IVd SL0Z ©

“INI07I¥d SL0T @

“INI 0ZIVd §L07 ©




© 2015 PAIZO INC.

©2015 PAIZQ]N

\

NG

TROGGLE

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

0GRE:BOSS

© 2015 PAIZO INC.




“INI07IVd SL0Z © “INI 0Z1¥d §L07 © INI 0Z1¥d 5107 ©

K100V TIOUL > Lk, 08ty .__ds:.... m _ @ NOIJWYH), 1A001901

“INI07IVd SL0Z © NI 071¥d 5107 & NI 071¥d 5107 © “INI07I¥d SL0T &

A 4 4 a4
MYVHS QVIHIIWWVYH MAVHS QVIHYIWWVH MAVHS QVIHIIWWVH MYVHS QVIHIIWWVYH




HAMMERHEAD SHARK HAMMERHEAD SHARK m>ggm==m>= SHARK _»>_sz§=m>c SHARK

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZ0 INC. © 2015 PAIZ0 INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.

TROGLODYTEISCALE;RIDERE. - 0@ S Ysthuc o SRHUAGINIPRIN

. ’ a i
(© 2015 PAIZO'INC” . N e (©)2015 PAIZO INC
- . ”

TROLL ACOLYTE= o _ o ROLL" o ‘RO et TROGLODYTE CHAMPION

© 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZ0 INCA © 2015 PAIZO INC. © 2015 PAIZO INC.




= ONI 071Yd SL07.0 sy - A =— NI 071¥d S107 G s - i ® i ® ; “INI 07IVd SLOZ,6

yiddrygour &

“INIOZIVd SLOT: &

yiddiugiout £

3

“INI 0ZIVd §L07 © INI 0Z1Yd 5L0Z ©

11n3¥4 11041 11nY¥4 11041




© 2015 PAIZO INC.

&

TROLL RIRPER

© 2015 PAIZO INC.

2015 PAIZ0 INC.

&

© 2015 PAIZO'INC.

TROLL RIPPER f§

TROLL BRUTE

YZ0BU

O 2015 PAIZO NG

0 2015 PAZOTNG

L

TROLL RIBPER




he fiercest surprises often come from the most familiar

foes! The hordes of organized and intelligent monsters
presented in the Pathfinder RPG Monster Codex come to
terrifying life on your tabletop with this box-busting collection of
over 200 character pawns to use with the Pathfinder RPG or any
tabletop fantasy roleplaying game. Printed on sturdy cardstock,
each pawn contains a beautiful full-color image of a character
from the Monster Codex, and slots into a size-appropriate plastic
base, making it easy to use in play alongside traditional metal
or plastic miniatures. With multiple pawns of the most useful
monsters, allowing you to create the encounters from the
Monster Codex's encounter groups, the Monster Codex Pawn Box
is the best way to ensure you've got the right monsters to push
your Pathfinder game to the next level!

Cover Artist: Wayne Reynolds

Pawn Artists: Dave Allsop, David Alvarez, Helge C. Balzer, Eric Belisle,
Subroto Bhaumik, Dmitry Burmak, Milivoj Ceran, Alexandre Chaudret,
Alberto Dal Lago, Wayne England, Jason Engle, Jorge Fares, Mariusz Gandzel,
Yuriy Georgiev, Fabio Gorla, Christof Grobelski, Andrew Hou, Imaginary Friends,
Tim Kings-Lynne, James Krause, lan Llanas, Damien Mammoliti, Jaime Martinez,
Brynn Metheney, Mark Molnar, Roberto Pitturru, Maichol Quinto, Jason Rainville,
Klaus Sherwinski and Luisa Preissler, Bryan Sola, Dean Spencer, Matthew Starbuck,
Florian Stitz, Fernanda Suarez, Adan Vehinge, Carlos Villa, and Ben Wootten

us $39.99

ISBN 978-1-60125-717-8

H“ “ “““H H Il
9 77816017257178 H H “

WARNING:

Not suitable for children
under three years

Hundreds of characters come to life on your tabletop! Each has its own
identification number for easy sorting. The Monster Codex Pawn Box includes:

Boggards

Boggard (4)

Boggard Abyssal Warrior
Boggard Brute

Boggard Champion (2)
Boggard Farcroaker (2)
Boggard Hunter (2)
Boggard Priest-King
Boggard Prophet
Boggard Savage (2)
Boggard Stalker

. Boggard Swampseer

Bogwiggle

Bugbears

133
14.
58
16.
/s
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Bugbear (2)

Bugbear Ambusher
Bugbear Bloodmage
Bugbear Cultist (2)
Bugbear Flesh Glutton
Bugbear Gnasher
Bugbear Lurker (2)
Bugbear Stalker (2)
Bugbear Tyrant
Frightful Haunter

Drow

75},
24,
25.
26.
2475
28.
29.
30.
gk,
32.

Abrakarn Viper

Drow (4)

Drow Demonic Champion
Drow House Captain (4)
Drow House Guard (6)
Drow Master Scout (4)
Drow Matron

Drow Poisoner

Drow Priestess (2)
Drow Scout (2)

Duergar

3k},
34.
35.
36.
7
38.
398
40.
41.

Dark Spitter Beetle
Duergar (8)

Duergard Bombardier
Duergar Captain
Duergar Hammer (2)
Duergar High Priestess
Duergar Lieutenant (4)
Duergar Taskmaster
Juggernaut Beetle

Fire Giants

42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

Fire Giant (4)

Fire Giant Doombringer
Fire Giant Glaive (2)
Fire Giant King

Fire Giant Lieutenant (2)
Fire Giant Magmablade
Fire Giant Queen

Fire Giant Strongarm (3)
Steam Hog

Frost Giants

51.
52.

513
54.

Frost Giant (2)

Frost Giant Battle
Priestess

Frost Giant Elite Scout (2)
Frost Giant
Houndmaster

55.  Frost Giant Hunter

56. Frost Giant Ice Mage
57. Frost Giant Jarl

58. Frost Giant Raider (2)
59.  Svathurim

60. Winter Wolf (4)

Ghouls

61. Ancient Gravedigger
62. Carrion Golem (4)
63. Corpse (Cat

64. Ghoul (4)

65. Ghoul Commander
66. Ghoul Creeper
67. Ghoul Hound

68. Ghoul Huntsmaster
69. Ghoul Monarch
70. Ghoul Stalker (2)
71. Masked Murderer
72. Sootwing Bat

Gnolls

73. Chosen of Lamashtu
74. Eye of Lamashtu
75. Flind

76.  Gnoll (4)

77.  Gnoll Bouda
78. Gnoll Bruiser (3)
79. Gnoll Lieutenant
80. Gnoll Packlord
81. Gnoll Rageborn
82. Gnoll Ravager
83.  Gnoll Warden
84. Hyena (3)

Goblins

85. Goblin (3)

86. Goblin Chief

87. Goblin Commando
88. Goblin Firestarter (2)
89. Goblin Frog-Talker
90. Goblin Outrider (2)
91." Goblin Sneak (4)
92.  Goblin Stickylord
93. Goblin Vulture Pilot
94. Grizzled Rider (3)
95.  Mutant Goblin
96.  Worg (4)

Hobgoblins

97.  Hobgoblin (5)

98. Hobgoblin Battle
Priestess

99. Hobgoblin Battlefield
Zealot

100. Hobgoblin Bombardier

101. Hobgoblin Commander

102. Hobgoblin Forerunner (2)

103. Hobgoblin Lieutenant (4)

104. Hobgoblin Paragon

105. Hobgoblin Sergeant (4)

106. Yzobu (2)

Kobolds

107. Kobold (6)

108. Kobold Battle Master
109. Kobold Blade (2)

110
111
175
113:
114.
115.
116.
{117

. Kobold Bomber (2)

Kobold Chieftain
Kobold Devilspeaker
Kobold Guilecaster
Kobold Master Trapper
Kobold Scalecaster
Kobold Sniper (4)
Kyrana

Lizardfolk

118.
119.
120.
118
122.
123.
124.
1255
126.
127.

Lizard Scion (2)
Lizardfolk (6)

Lizardfolk Berserker (4)
Lizardfolk Champion
Lizardfolk Clutch Mother
Lizardfolk Rattler
Lizardfolk Sorcerer
Lizardfolk Stalker
Lizardfolk Swamp Lurker
Lizardfolk Vanguard (4)

Ogres

128.
129.
130.
15K
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
374
138.

Orcs
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.

Fiendish Rhinocerous
Ogre (4)

0gre Boss

0Ogre Destroyer
0gre Hunter

Ogre King

0Ogre Mancatcher (3)
0Ogre Priestess

Ogre Stalker
Troggle

Wolf

Gorthek Rider (2)
orc (6)

Orc Lieutenant
0rc Mystic

Orc Scout (6)

Orc Sergeant (2)
Orc Thug (6)

Orc War Drummer
Orc Warlord

Orc Witch Doctor

Ratfolk

149.
150.
151.
152.
153!
154.
558

156.
157.
158.
159.

Kirrix

Ratfolk (6)

Ratfolk Bravo
Ratfolk Caravan Guard (4)
Ratfolk Chemist
Ratfolk Elder
Ratfolk Expedition
Leader

Ratfolk Sage
Ratfolk Tinkerer (4)
Ratfolk Warden (2)
Riding Rat (4)

Sahuagin

160.
161
162.
163.
164.
165.

Feeder in the Depths

. Hammerhead Shark (4)

Sahuagin (4)
Sahuagin Baron
Sahuagin Brute (2)
Sahuagin Deep Racer

Includes 20 medium bases and 5 large bases.

166

. Sahaugin High Priestess
167.
168.
169.
170.

Sahuagin Lieutenant
Sahuagin Prince
Sahuagin Scout
Sahuagin
Underpriestess

Serpentfolk

171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
171.
178.
. Serpentfolk Spy (2)
180.

179

Advanced Serpentfolk (3)
Degenerate Serpentfolk
Serpentfolk (2)
Serpentfolk Bone Prophet
Serpentfolk High Priest
Serpentfolk Hunter (2)
Serpentfolk Illusionist
Serpentfolk Spellblade

Seru

Troglodytes

181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.

Trolls
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
. Troll Ripper (3)
202.

201

Giant Monitor Lizard (4)
Slaugrak

Troglodyte (5)
Troglodyte Beast-Speaker
Troglodyte Champion
Troglodyte Chieftain
Troglodyte Priest
Troglodyte Scale-Rider (3)
Troglodyte Skulker (2)
Troglodyte Sorcerer
Troglodyte Tyrant
Troglodyte Warren Guard

Sewer Troll

Troll (3)

Troll Acolyte

Troll Brute (2)
Troll Elder Matron
Troll Fury (3)
Troll Monarch
Troll Render

Troll Warden (2)

Vampires

203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
Ak

Coffin Guard (5)
Englightened Vampire
Shady Minion (5)
Vampire (4)

Vampire Lord
Vampire Savage
Vampire Seducer (2)
Vampire Spawn (5)
Vampire Warrior (4)
Weird Butler

Need more bases? Check out the Pathfinder Pawns Base Assortment, available
on paizo.com!

Paizo, Paizo Inc., the Paizo golem logo, Pathfinder, and the Pathfinder logo are
registered trademarks of Paizo Inc.; Pathfinder Pawns and Pathfinder Roleplaying
Game are trademarks of Paizo Inc. Made in China.

C€E®

PZ01015

=

paizo

Paizo Inc., 7120 185th Ave NE, Suite 120, Redmond, WA 98052

In Europe:

Ulisses Medien & Spiel Distribution GmbH, Industriestr. 11,

65529 Waldems/Steinfischbach, Deutschland



